

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1263/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM DIA JEWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents have been served. No
appearance for them. However, they have sent a letter
dated 11.1.2011 stating that they are unable to engage a
lawyer at New Delhi. In the light of the above, place the
above letter by the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee
to consider whether any legal assistance can be given to
them. Await report.
List on 18.8.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR