

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1263/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM DIA JEWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Manita Verma,adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents were served. However, they by letter dated 11.1.2011 stated that their firm is small, and expressed their inability to engage a lawyer in Delhi. Hence the matter was placed before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for considering whether legal aid can be given. Supreme Court Legal Services Committee has filed a letter dated 20.12.2011 stating that in spite of repeated letters written to the respondents, they have not communicated with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.11

-2-

In the light of above, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB